
2020 Spring Hill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-11   Conf: 0-1   Home: 6-5   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (176), Opp (171)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (3), Bonnaffons (2), Rodriguez (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off:
Timphony (1), Trager (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Seres (3), Novak (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Gibson 2, Ingram 2, Camfield 1, Fell 1, Romano 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (89-101), Seres (28-34), Novak (14-15), Ingram (9-10), Gibson (7-8), Fell (6-6), Clark (5-5), Atwood (4-6), Camfield
(4-5), DelRio (3-3), Holz (3-3), McWilliams (3-3), Romano (1-1), Shell (1-1), Spearman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Trager, Reis .375 17-16 48 8 18 1 0 0 4 19 .396 7 3 16 1 .483 0 1 2-3 19 40 5 .922
10 Guidry, Joseph .324 22-22 74 12 24 6 1 1 8 35 .473 4 2 9 0 .375 0 6 7-7 54 1 2 .965
2 Timphony, Frankie .309 18-16 55 11 17 6 0 1 10 26 .473 6 1 10 0 .381 1 1 0-1 22 35 4 .934
9 Rodriguez, Daniel .254 18-18 67 9 17 5 0 0 10 22 .328 8 3 11 2 .354 1 0 1-3 11 20 5 .861
25 Seres, Daniel .226 18-18 53 7 12 0 0 2 6 18 .340 11 5 14 1 .406 0 3 1-1 90 23 5 .958
3 Williams, Grayson .216 20-19 74 8 16 4 0 0 5 20 .270 7 2 7 2 .294 2 1 0-0 71 3 2 .974
8 Bonnaffons, Mason .190 20-20 63 10 12 3 0 1 11 18 .286 11 1 24 0 .308 3 3 0-0 114 20 3 .978
6 Felix, Antonio .113 19-19 53 12 6 1 0 0 6 7 .132 14 5 16 0 .342 1 1 5-6 19 34 4 .930

41 Goldring, Ashton
1.00

0 4-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
27 Simpson, Cade .273 16-15 55 9 15 1 0 0 13 16 .291 6 1 12 1 .344 2 1 0-0 22 1 2 .920
40 Mattione, Max .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Romero, Hunter .185 11-6 27 2 5 0 0 0 2 5 .185 0 2 5 0 .233 1 0 0-0 36 1 0 1.000
12 Stevens, Joe .167 8-8 30 2 5 0 0 0 3 5 .167 2 0 12 0 .212 1 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
30 McWilliams, Kolby .125 7-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .111 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
16 Novak, Michael .063 13-6 16 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .063 2 0 7 0 .167 0 1 0-0 33 2 3 .921
24 Leflore, Deon .054 14-11 37 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .081 3 4 18 0 .205 0 0 2-2 14 0 2 .875
32 Akridge, Grant .000 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .143 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Calero, Dillon .000 4-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 7 5 0 1.000
1 Dearaujo, Garrett .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Colson, Lane .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .226 22-22 677 100 153 28 1 5 81 198 .292 81 30 170 7 .330 13 20 18-23 543 211 39 .951
Opponents .266 22-22 704 120 187 31 4 7 97 247 .351 82 26 136 1 .360 7 15 45-51 543 179 37 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 Holz, Alex 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
34 Lacy, Blair 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Millar, Colin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
28 Shell, Chance 1.17 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 .250 1 0 1 1 2
18 Fell, AJ 2.48 3-1 6 6 2 2-0 0 32.2 19 9 9 7 27 3 0 0 .165 2 1 1 0 1
16 Novak, Michael 4.00 1-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 8 6 4 5 6 0 0 1 .242 5 2 0 0 1
15 Gibson, Taylor 4.09 0-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 8 9 5 8 7 1 0 0 .229 2 2 0 1 3
13 Romano, Michael 4.30 2-1 8 0 0 0-0 1 14.2 19 9 7 5 12 4 0 1 .322 2 3 0 1 2
14 Clark, Logan 4.50 1-2 5 5 1 1-0 0 26.0 26 13 13 7 16 6 1 2 .257 2 3 0 0 1
35 DelRio, RJ 5.06 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 7 6 3 3 4 0 0 .302 3 1 0 0 1
11 Powell, Tucker 5.23 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 8 6 6 10 20 0 1 1 .205 7 2 0 0 2
20 Camfield, Geo 5.65 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 19 10 9 5 6 5 0 1 .311 1 1 0 0 1
26 Ingram, Conner 5.90 0-3 8 6 1 0-0 0 29.0 30 24 19 15 25 3 0 1 .252 9 6 1 1 0
17 Spearman, Riley 10.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 15 9 7 6 4 1 1 0 .484 0 0 1 2 0
23 Atwood, Grant 18.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 12 12 7 4 2 1 0 .417 1 3 1 1 1

22 Cabeza , Michael
108.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 1 1 1 0 0 .667 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 5.02 11-11 77 22 4 3 2 181.0 187 120 101 82 136 31 4 7 .266 35 26 6 7 15
Opponents 3.76 11-11 78 22 1 4 4 181.3 153 100 76 81 170 28 1 5 .226 22 30 1 13 20



2020 Spring Hill College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Romero, Hunter 37 36 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stevens, Joe 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Calero, Dillon 12 7 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
30 McWilliams, Kolby 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Fell, AJ 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
14 Clark, Logan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Romano, Michael 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Camfield, Geo 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
35 DelRio, RJ 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Ingram, Conner 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
37 Holz, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Goldring, Ashton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Shell, Chance 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Bonnaffons, Mason 137 114 20 3 .978 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Williams, Grayson 76 71 3 2 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Guidry, Joseph 57 54 1 2 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Seres, Daniel 118 90 23 5 .958 2 28 6 .824 3 0
2 Timphony, Frankie 61 22 35 4 .934 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Felix, Antonio 57 19 34 4 .930 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Trager, Reis 64 19 40 5 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Novak, Michael 38 33 2 3 .921 0 14 1 .933 1 0
27 Simpson, Cade 25 22 1 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Leflore, Deon 16 14 0 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rodriguez, Daniel 36 11 20 5 .861 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gibson, Taylor 5 0 4 1 .800 0 7 1 .875 0 0
11 Powell, Tucker 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Atwood, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
34 Lacy, Blair 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Millar, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Akridge, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dearaujo, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Colson, Lane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cabeza , Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Mattione, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Spearman, Riley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 793 543 211 39 .951 16 44 6 .881 4 0
Opponents 759 543 179 37 .951 27 18 4 .818 2 0


